
 

 

 

Friday 25th April 2025 

Hesketh-with-Becconsall’s 

NEWS OF THE WEEK 
What you are is God’s gift to you, 

what you become is your gift to God. 

    Proud to be part of the Learning Together Trust family of schools  
 

Happy Easter!  

‘I came to give life—life in all its fullness’ John 10:10 
 

 



Dates for your Diary 
Monday 28th April Year 2 Visit to ‘Bring Yer Wellies’ 
Monday 5th May Bank Holiday Monday - School closed to children  
Friday 9th May Year 4 Trust Experience to Scotsman’s Flash for Water 
Sports 
Week Beginning Monday 12th May Key Stage 2 SATs Week 
Monday 19th May Non-Uniform Day for the House with the most House 
Points 
Friday 23rd May School closes for the May half-term holiday 
Monday 2nd June School reopens for the second half of the summer term 
Monday 16th to Wednesday 18th June Year 6 PGL Residential 
Tuesday 24th June Learning Together Trust Dance Festival 

Tuesday 24th June 
Learning Together Trust  

Dance Festival 2025 

 

Whole School Easter Service at All Saints Church 
Thank you for supporting our service on Wednesday, 

it was lovely to celebrate this special time of 
Eastertide together as a Church School family.  

All Saints Church Services 
‘To Love God and to Love One Another’ 

 

Please support our Parish Church 
Sunday 27th April:  

Plough Sunday service at Westgate Farm, Guide Road. 10.30am 

Sunday 4th May: 

9.00am Holy Communion 10.30am Morning Worship 

Attendance 

Counts! 
Whole School Attendance this 

week: 96.4% 

The class with the best 

attendance this week is: 
Reception 100% 

 

IMPORTANT 
School Communication Update 

From Monday 28th April we will 
no longer be using Parent Mail 
to communicate with families 

(e.g. Newsletters, Learning 
Updates, Text Messages) instead 

we will be moving over to School Spider.  This 
is the company who provides our School 

Website, and we are asking parents if they 
haven’t already done so (information on 

School Spider is always provided in the school 
induction pack) to download the Spider App so 

that we can keep in touch! 
Android Store: 
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.scho

olspider.schoolspider&hl=en_GB&pli=1  
Apple Store: 

https://apps.apple.com/gb/app/school-
spider/id1030400910  
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